Gold Hill California Media, Inc. Proof and Statement of Publication

Ad #: 457678

THE UNION

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Customer Account #:

Reference: FBN -- FAA MAIL AGENT

Legal Account

16201 Banner Quaker Hill Rd

County of Nevada, State of California. The undersigned, **Retha Morton** , being the principal clerk of the Gold Hill California Media, Inc. declares that the Gold Hill California Media, Inc. now is, and during all times herein named, was a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and now is, and during all times herein named was the printer of The Grass Valley Union, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by section 6000 of the Government Code of the State of California, printed and published daily (Sundays excepted) in the City of Grass Valley, County of Nevada, State of California, and that affiant is the principal clerk of said Gold Hill California Media, Inc.

That the printed advertisement hereto annexed was published in the said The Grass Valley Union, for the full required period of 4 time(s) commencing on Apr. 2, 2025, and ending on Apr. 23, 2025, all days inclusive.

I certify, under penalty of perjury, the forgoing is true and correct.

Signed: 1000

Legals Advertising Clerk

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT The Name(s) of the Business(es):

1. FAA MAIL AGENT

16201 Banner Quaker Hill Rd Nevada City, Ca 95959

is (are) hereby registered by the

following owner(s):

Tawny Sierra Honeychurch

This business is conducted by:

An Individual,

THE REGISTRANT

COMMENCED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS UNDER THE

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME(S) LISTED ABOVE ON:

2025-03-20

"I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime).

SIGNATURE OF REGISTRANT: /s/ Tawny Honeychurch

This statement was filed with the Clerk-Recorder of Nevada County

March 25 2025 Assigned File 20250000292

Published: April 2, 9, 16, 23,

2025